

## GLOW Academy Called Emergency Board Meeting April 6, 2020 – 4:00 pm Virtual Conference Call (COVID-19)

## **Minutes**

<u>Present:</u> Kim Nelson, Judy Girard, Anne Voutsos, Kate Groat Excused: Sean Bynum, Katherine McKenzie <u>Staff:</u> Todd Godbey, Liz Wallace

Welcome: Kim Nelson

New Business – Kim Nelson

 Paycheck Protection Program Loan [VOTE] - Motion to authorize GLOW Academy to apply for a PPP loan, and to authorize GLOW CEO, Todd Godbey to execute all documents and guarantees related to application by Groat seconded by Voutsos, passed unanimously.

Adjourn – Kim Nelson

Next Meeting – April 23, 2020